
California Department of Housing and Community Development

EHAP 16

Group 3 – DLB AwardsContract #Contract #Contract #Contract # County / Applicant NameCounty / Applicant NameCounty / Applicant NameCounty / Applicant Name Project CityProject CityProject CityProject City Awarded AmountAwarded AmountAwarded AmountAwarded Amount Shelter Shelter Shelter Shelter SpacesSpacesSpacesSpacesALAMEDA County Total $182,830ALAMEDA County Total $182,830ALAMEDA County Total $182,830ALAMEDA County Total $182,83010-EHAP-7371 East Oakland Community Project Oakland $19,173.00 13510-EHAP-7372 Berkeley Food and Housing Project Berkeley $20,000.00 3210-EHAP-7373 Cornerstone Community Development Corporation Alameda $20,000.00 2510-EHAP-7374 Emergency Shelter Program Hayward $20,000.00 4010-EHAP-7375 Family Emergency Shelter Coalition Hayward $20,000.00 2410-EHAP-7376 Saint Mary's Center Oakland $20,000.00 2510-EHAP-7377 Safe Alternatives to Violent Environments, Incorporated Fremont $20,000.00 3010-EHAP-7378 Second Chance, Inc. Newark $20,000.00 3810-EHAP-7379 Abode Services Fremont $23,657.00 66ALAMEDA TOTALALAMEDA TOTALALAMEDA TOTALALAMEDA TOTAL $182,830.00 415415415415ALPINE County Total $10,000ALPINE County Total $10,000ALPINE County Total $10,000ALPINE County Total $10,00010-EHAP-7381 Womenspace Unlimited, South Lake Tahoe Women's Center Markleeville $10,000.00 10ALPINE TOTALALPINE TOTALALPINE TOTALALPINE TOTAL $10,000.00$10,000.00$10,000.00$10,000.00 10101010CONTRA COSTA County Total $104,945CONTRA COSTA County Total $104,945CONTRA COSTA County Total $104,945CONTRA COSTA County Total $104,94510-EHAP-7382 Greater Richmond Interfaith Program Richmond $26,000.00 3510-EHAP-7383 Stand! Against Domestic Violence Concord $26,000.00 2410-EHAP-7384 Contra Costa Health Services Concord $24,846.00 17510-EHAP-7385 Shelter, Inc. of Contra Costa County Martinez $28,099.00 28CONTRA COSTA TOTALCONTRA COSTA TOTALCONTRA COSTA TOTALCONTRA COSTA TOTAL $104,945.00$104,945.00$104,945.00$104,945.00 262262262262EL DORADO County Total $69,148EL DORADO County Total $69,148EL DORADO County Total $69,148EL DORADO County Total $69,14810-EHAP-7386 Womenspace Unlimited, South Lake Tahoe Women's Center South Lake Tahoe $69,148.00 31EL DORADO TOTALEL DORADO TOTALEL DORADO TOTALEL DORADO TOTAL $69,148.00$69,148.00$69,148.00$69,148.00 31313131KINGS County Total $93,940KINGS County Total $93,940KINGS County Total $93,940KINGS County Total $93,94010-EHAP-7387 Champions Recovery Alternative Programs, Inc. Hanford $93,940.00 20KINGS TOTALKINGS TOTALKINGS TOTALKINGS TOTAL $93,940.00 20202020LOS ANGELES County Total $1,650,775LOS ANGELES County Total $1,650,775LOS ANGELES County Total $1,650,775LOS ANGELES County Total $1,650,775LOS ANGELES County Total $1,650,775LOS ANGELES County Total $1,650,775LOS ANGELES County Total $1,650,775LOS ANGELES County Total $1,650,77510-EHAP-7388 City of Pasadena Pasadena $10,000.00 30010-EHAP-7389 People Assisting the Homeless Los Angeles $20,000.00 110-EHAP-7428 L.A. Family Housing Corporation Los Angeles $20,000.00 14010-EHAP-7429 L.A. Family Housing Corporation North Hollywood $20,000.00 26010-EHAP-7430 LTSC Community Development Corporation Los Angeles $20,000.00 110-EHAP-7431 LAMP, Inc. Los Angeles $20,000.00 110-EHAP-7432 Interval House Long Beach $20,000.00 110-EHAP-7433 Harbor Interfaith Services, Inc. San Pedro $20,000.00 110-EHAP-7434 House of Ruth, Inc. Ponoma $20,000.00 110-EHAP-7435 Alexandria House Los Angeles $50,000.00 2810-EHAP-7436 L.A. Family Housing Corporation North Hollywood $50,000.00 26010-EHAP-7437 L.A. Family Housing Corporation Los Angeles $50,000.00 14010-EHAP-7438 Antelope Valley Domestic Violence Council Lancaster $50,000.00 110-EHAP-7439 A New Way of Life Reentry Project Los Angeles $50,000.00 1810-EHAP-7440 Jenesse Center, Inc. Los Angeles $50,000.00 8010-EHAP-7441 The Salvation Army Bell Gardens $50,000.00 5010-EHAP-7442 Su Casa - Ending Domestic Violence Long Beach $50,000.00 2710-EHAP-7443 Upward Bound House Los Angeles $50,000.00 6010-EHAP-7444 Upward Bound House Santa Monica $50,000.00 5410-EHAP-7445 Ocean Park Community Center Santa Monica $50,000.00 7010-EHAP-7446 A New Way of Life Reentry Project Los Angeles $50,000.00 110-EHAP-7447 Interval House Long Beach $50,000.00 36
1 7/15/2011



California Department of Housing and Community Development

EHAP 16

Group 3 – DLB AwardsContract #Contract #Contract #Contract # County / Applicant NameCounty / Applicant NameCounty / Applicant NameCounty / Applicant Name Project CityProject CityProject CityProject City Awarded AmountAwarded AmountAwarded AmountAwarded Amount Shelter Shelter Shelter Shelter SpacesSpacesSpacesSpaces10-EHAP-7448 Interval House Long Beach $50,000.00 1910-EHAP-7449 Harbor Interfaith Services, Inc. San Pedro $50,000.00 110-EHAP-7450 Los Angeles House of Ruth Los Angeles $50,000.00 110-EHAP-7451 Jewish Family Service of Los Angeles Los Angeles $50,000.00 5410-EHAP-7452 Center for the Pacific-Asian Family, Incorporated Los Angeles $50,000.00 4510-EHAP-7453 Jovenes, Incorporated Los Angeles $50,000.00 1210-EHAP-7454 PATH Achieve Glendale Glendale $83,015.00 4010-EHAP-7456 Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority Sylmar $197,760.00 54510-EHAP-7457 YWCA of San Gabriel Valley Covina $50,000.00 3210-EHAP-7458 East San Gabriel Valley Coalition for the Homeless El Monte $50,000.00 1010-EHAP-7459 People Assisting the Homeless Los Angeles $50,000.00 6810-EHAP-7464 People Assisting the Homeless Los Angeles $50,000.00 9810-EHAP-7463 The Salvation Army Los Angeles $50,000.00 72LOS ANGELES TOTALLOS ANGELES TOTALLOS ANGELES TOTALLOS ANGELES TOTAL $1,650,775.00$1,650,775.00$1,650,775.00$1,650,775.00 2528252825282528MARIN County Total $20,944MARIN County Total $20,944MARIN County Total $20,944MARIN County Total $20,94410-EHAP-7390 St. Vincent de Paul Society of Marin County San Rafael $10,025.00 110-EHAP-7391 Homeward Bound of Marin San Rafael $10,919.00 48MARIN TOTALMARIN TOTALMARIN TOTALMARIN TOTAL $20,944.00$20,944.00$20,944.00$20,944.00 49494949ORANGE County Total $327,026ORANGE County Total $327,026ORANGE County Total $327,026ORANGE County Total $327,02610-EHAP-7380 Mercy House Living Centers Santa Ana $306,541.00 300ORANGE TOTALORANGE TOTALORANGE TOTALORANGE TOTAL $306,541.00$306,541.00$306,541.00$306,541.00 300300300300PLACER County Total $29,727PLACER County Total $29,727PLACER County Total $29,727PLACER County Total $29,727
10-EHAP-7392 Placer Women's Center Roseville $29,727.00 193PLACER TOTALPLACER TOTALPLACER TOTALPLACER TOTAL $29,727.00 193193193193RIVERSIDE County Total $270,053RIVERSIDE County Total $270,053RIVERSIDE County Total $270,053RIVERSIDE County Total $270,05310-EHAP-7393 Coachella Valley Rescue Mission Indio $24,652.00 3510-EHAP-7394 Valley Restart Shelter Hemet $30,000.00 3510-EHAP-7395 Coachella Valley Rescue Mission Indio $30,000.00 5010-EHAP-7395 Coachella Valley Rescue Mission Indio $30,000.00 5010-EHAP-7396 Path of Life Ministries Riverside $30,000.00 7210-EHAP-7397 Operation SafeHouse, Inc. Riverside $30,000.00 1710-EHAP-7398 Shelter From the Storm, Inc. Palm Desert $30,000.00 110-EHAP-7462 Prayer Warriors Enhancement Team Moreno Valley $30,000.00 110-EHAP-7461 Operation SafeHouse, Inc. Riverside $30,000.00 1710-EHAP-7399 Path of Life Ministries Riverside $35,401.00 64RIVERSIDE TOTALRIVERSIDE TOTALRIVERSIDE TOTALRIVERSIDE TOTAL $270,053.00 292292292292SACRAMENTO County Total $189,513SACRAMENTO County Total $189,513SACRAMENTO County Total $189,513SACRAMENTO County Total $189,51310-EHAP-7400 The Salvation Army Sacramento $60,000.00 9410-EHAP-7401 W.E.A.V.E. Incorporated Sacramento $60,000.00 8010-EHAP-7402 Sacramento Area Emergency Housing Center Sacramento $63,790.00 69SACRAMENTO TOTALSACRAMENTO TOTALSACRAMENTO TOTALSACRAMENTO TOTAL $183,790.00 243243243243SAN FRANCISCO County Total $98,034SAN FRANCISCO County Total $98,034SAN FRANCISCO County Total $98,034SAN FRANCISCO County Total $98,03410-EHAP-7403 Asian Women's Shelter San Francisco $11,373.00 1610-EHAP-7404 Catholic Charities CYO of the Archdiocese of San Francisco San Francisco $12,100.00 3310-EHAP-7405 Community Awareness & Treatment Services, Inc. San Francisco $12,100.00 2510-EHAP-7406 Central City Hospitality House San Francisco $12,100.00 3010-EHAP-7407 Episcopal Community Services of San Francisco San Francisco $12,100.00 20010-EHAP-7408 Larkin Street Youth Services San Francisco $12,100.00 4010-EHAP-7409 The San Francisco Particular Council of the Society of St. Vincent de Paul San Francisco $12,100.00 2410-EHAP-7410 La Casa de las Madres San Francisco $14,061.00 35

2 7/15/2011



California Department of Housing and Community Development

EHAP 16

Group 3 – DLB AwardsContract #Contract #Contract #Contract # County / Applicant NameCounty / Applicant NameCounty / Applicant NameCounty / Applicant Name Project CityProject CityProject CityProject City Awarded AmountAwarded AmountAwarded AmountAwarded Amount Shelter Shelter Shelter Shelter SpacesSpacesSpacesSpacesSAN FRANCISCO TOTALSAN FRANCISCO TOTALSAN FRANCISCO TOTALSAN FRANCISCO TOTAL $98,034.00 403403403403SAN JOAQUIN County Total $110,493SAN JOAQUIN County Total $110,493SAN JOAQUIN County Total $110,493SAN JOAQUIN County Total $110,49310-EHAP-7411 Gospel Center Rescue Mission, Inc. Lodi $110,493.00 484SAN JOAQUIN TOTALSAN JOAQUIN TOTALSAN JOAQUIN TOTALSAN JOAQUIN TOTAL $110,493.00 484484484484SAN MATEO County Total $59,631SAN MATEO County Total $59,631SAN MATEO County Total $59,631SAN MATEO County Total $59,63110-EHAP-7412 Shelter Network of San Mateo County San Mateo $29,631.00 13010-EHAP-7413 Samaritan House San Francisco $30,000.00 90
SAN MATEO TOTAL $59,631.00 220220220220SANTA CLARA County Total $178,636SANTA CLARA County Total $178,636SANTA CLARA County Total $178,636SANTA CLARA County Total $178,63610-EHAP-7414 Emergency Housing Consortium San Jose $178,636.00 375

SANTA CLARA TOTAL $178,636.00 375375375375SHASTA County Total $108,423SHASTA County Total $108,423SHASTA County Total $108,423SHASTA County Total $108,42310-EHAP-7415 Faithworks Community Coalition Redding $28,423.00 6810-EHAP-7416 Shasta Women's Refuge, Inc. Redding $80,000.00 26SHASTA TOTALSHASTA TOTALSHASTA TOTALSHASTA TOTAL $108,423.00 94949494SOLANO County Total $46,682SOLANO County Total $46,682SOLANO County Total $46,682SOLANO County Total $46,682
10-EHAP-7417 The Interfaith Council of Solano County Fairfield $46,682.00 118SOLANO TOTALSOLANO TOTALSOLANO TOTALSOLANO TOTAL $46,682.00 118118118118SUTTER County Total $57,856SUTTER County Total $57,856SUTTER County Total $57,856SUTTER County Total $57,85610-EHAP-7418 The Salvation Army Marysville $30,000.00 6410-EHAP-7419 Casa de Esperanza Yuba City $27,856.00 44SUTTER TOTALSUTTER TOTALSUTTER TOTALSUTTER TOTAL $57,856.00 108108108108TULARE County Total $85,204TULARE County Total $85,204TULARE County Total $85,204TULARE County Total $85,20410-EHAP-7420 Turning Point of Central California, Incorporated Visalia $30,000.00 410-EHAP-7421 Central California Family Crisis Center, Inc. Porterville $31,704.00 3810-EHAP-7460 Central California Family Crisis Center, Inc. Porterville $23,500.00 3510-EHAP-7460 Central California Family Crisis Center, Inc. Porterville $23,500.00 35TULARE TOTALTULARE TOTALTULARE TOTALTULARE TOTAL $85,204.00 77777777VENTURA County Total $90,081VENTURA County Total $90,081VENTURA County Total $90,081VENTURA County Total $90,08110-EHAP-7422 County of Ventura Human Services Agency Camarillo $28,279.00 7510-EHAP-7423 Turning Point Foundation Ventura $30,000.00 1010-EHAP-7424 Society of Saint Vincent de Paul, Council of Los Angeles Ventura $31,802.00 160VENTURA TOTALVENTURA TOTALVENTURA TOTALVENTURA TOTAL $90,081.00 245245245245YOLO County Total $28,805YOLO County Total $28,805YOLO County Total $28,805YOLO County Total $28,80510-EHAP-7425 Davis Community Meals Davis $28,805.00 102

YOLO TOTAL $28,805.00 102102102102YUBA County Total $48,597YUBA County Total $48,597YUBA County Total $48,597YUBA County Total $48,59710-EHAP-7426 Casa de Esperanza, Inc. Yuba City $30,972.00 4410-EHAP-7427 The Salvation Army Marysville $17,625.00 64
YUBA TOTAL $48,597.00 108108108108

TOTALS $3,835,135.00 6677667766776677
Group 3 Group 3

Total Number of Awards

Total Amount 

of Awards

93 $3,835,135 6677

Total Shelter 

Spaces

3 7/15/2011



California Department of Housing and Community Development

EHAP 16

Group 3 – DLB AwardsContract #Contract #Contract #Contract # County / Applicant NameCounty / Applicant NameCounty / Applicant NameCounty / Applicant Name Project CityProject CityProject CityProject City Awarded AmountAwarded AmountAwarded AmountAwarded Amount Shelter Shelter Shelter Shelter SpacesSpacesSpacesSpaces

4 7/15/2011


